Data sheet
Automatic balancing
ASV-D
Description
ASV-D is a partner valve to be used with the dynamic balancing valves ASV-PV/P or AB-PM to control differential pressure in the risers.
ASV-D is a combined presetting and shut-off valve with a range of unique features.
​​​Because of ASV-D’s bi-directional functionality the valve can be used inside or outside the control loop.
Features & beneöts

NOTE: for whole range of ASV partner valves, spare parts and accessories please refer to ASV-PV data sheet.
Fittings
Type Code No.
Operating handle 003Z4652
Flow measuring instrument PFM 100 (10 bar) 003L8260
Flow measuring instrument PFM 1000 (10 bar) 003Z8260
Flow measuring instrument PFM 1000 (20 bar) 003Z8261
Identiöcation tag & strips, 10 pcs. 003Z4660
Comments to pipe to valve Code No.
Tailpiece threaded (1 pcs.)
R ½ DN 15 003Z0232
R ¾ DN 20 003Z0233
R 1 DN 25 003Z0234
R 1 ¼ DN 32 003Z0235
R 1 ½ DN 40 003Z0273
R 2 DN 50 (2 ¼”) 003Z0274
Bi-directional functionality
Due to the valve’s design it can be installed in the system so that the
medium øows through the valve in same direction as is marked on the
valve body (Flow arrow), or it can be installed in the system in the
opposite direction, to that medium øows trough the valve in the
opposite direction to the marking on the valve body. The valve kv values
will remain unchanged, regardless of valve orientation.
Please, scan QR code or click on link to see animation:
Data sheet Automatic balancing, ASV-D
3 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.05 AI555661596212en-010102
Settings
Shut-Off
In order to shut-off the valve the handle must be pressed
down.
The shut-off function features a ball valve, which only requires
a 90 degree turn to shut the valve completely.
An indicator window shows the actual setting:
•    red = closed
•    white = open
Setting and Locking
The valve has a built-in presetting feature for accurate øow ratings.
Setting the required øow is made in 5 steps:
1. In open position,  release the lock using the green lever or a 3 mm Allen key.
2. The handle pops up automatically.
3. The calculated value can now be set.
4. The setting is locked when the handled is pressed to click.
5. Seal - the setting can be protected by using a strip as shown.
K
v
-Signal
Kv-signal values are used for non-Danfoss measuring instruments. Danfoss PFM1000 have all data in memory, and the instruments are
using this formula:
Δp across the measuring nipples (k
v-sig
) and Δp across the valve (k
v-val
) is not the same due to turbulence inøuence for pressure
measuring.
90°
P ​ =val P ​ 1 + 4 × ​sig ( K ​v−val
K ​v−sig )
2
Data sheet Automatic balancing, ASV-D
4 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.05 AI555661596212en-010102
K
v
-Signal Values
Setting DN 15 DN 20 DN 25 DN 32 DN 40 DN 50
0.0 0.10 0.12 0.34 0.51 1.05 1.75
0.1 0.11 0.16 0.44 0.73 1.20 2.01
0.2 0.12 0.20 0.53 0.92 1.36 2.25
0.3 0.13 0.26 0.61 1.10 1.55 2.47
0.4 0.14 0.32 0.67 1.26 1.74 2.69
0.5 0.16 0.38 0.73 1.43 1.95 2.91
0.6 0.19 0.45 0.79 1.60 2.17 3.12